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Freshwater SLSC  
Season Calendar  
 
Updated: 1st August 2024 
 

 

 Education & Life Saving Nipper Events Carnivals Boat Carnivals  Community/ Member 
Events  

Tuesday 6th August     SNB Annual General Meeting. 

SNB Warriewood 

Sunday 18th August Annual Gear Inspection     

Friday 30th August     Freshie on Fridays 5:30pm 

Freshwater SLSC 

Saturday 7th September  Nipper Open Day – Freshwater 
SLSC 

   

Sunday 8th September     Freshie Working Bee 
Freshwater 9 – 11AM 

Sunday 15th September  Nipper Age Manager Briefing – 
Freshwater SLSC 4-5pm 

   

Friday 27th September     Freshie on Fridays 5:30pm 

Freshwater SLSC 

Saturday 28th September Patrols Start 2024-25 season     

Monday 30th September  Registrations for Nippers Close    

Monday 7th October     Public Holiday 

12-13th October Saturday 12pm Skills Maintenance – 
Freshwater SLSC 

 Coolangatta Gold 
– Gold Coast 
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 Education & Life Saving Nipper Events Carnivals Boat Carnivals  Community/ Member 
Events  

Sunday 13th October  U6’s ONLY First Day of Nippers 
Under 6’s Orientation (8:30 – 
9:30AM) 

   

Saturday 19th October Saturday 8:30am Skills Maintenance – 
Freshwater SLSC 

 Masters Carnival 
– Mona Vale 

  

Sunday 20th October  Frist Day of Nippers U7-U14’s    

Friday 25th October     Freshie on Fridays 5:30pm 

Freshwater SLSC 

Sunday 27th October Sunday 8:30am Skills Maintenance – 
Freshwater SLSC 

 Dee Why Craft 
Carnival 

  

Saturday 2nd November     Round 1 SNB Boat 
Carnival - 
Freshwater 

 

Sunday 3rd November  Junior Beach Carnival - 
Queenscliff 

   

Saturday 9th November  U8 Carnival – Bilgola Beach    

Sunday 10th November  SNB Junior Carnival – Long Reef    

Saturday 16th November     Round 2 SNB Boat 
Carnival - Newport 

 

Sunday 17th November Sunday 12pm Skills Maintenance – 
Freshwater SLSC 

    

Saturday 23rd November   Freshwater 
Masters Carnival 
– Freshwater 

  

Sunday 24th November   Bennett Fast and Furious - 
Freshwater 

   

Friday 29th November     Freshie on Fridays 5:30pm 

Freshwater SLSC 
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 Education & Life Saving Nipper Events Carnivals Boat Carnivals  Community/ Member 
Events  

Sunday 8th December  Junior Beach Carnival Nth 
Narrabeen 

   

Saturday 14th December  Twilight Nippers and Christmas 
Party Start of Nipper Christmas 
break 

   

Sunday 15th December Sunday 11am Skills Maintenance – 
Freshwater SLSC 

    

Friday 20th December     Freshie Members Christmas 
Drinks – Freshwater SLSC 

Friday 3rd January   Masters Carnival 
– Palm Beach 

  

Sunday 5th January  Junior Beach Carnival - 
Narrabeen 

   

Saturday 11th January     Round 3 SNB Boat 
Carnival – Nth 
Steyne 

 

Sunday 12th January  Nippers start back after Christmas 
Break 

Nipper Nationals – 
Manly 

  

17 - 18th January   Manly Opens 
Carnival - Manly 

  

Sunday 19th January   Freshwater Opens 
Carnival - 
Freshwater 

  

Saturday 25th January    Round 4 SNB Boat 
Carnival - Collaroy 

 

Sunday 26th January    Young Guns Boat 
Carnival - Collaroy 

 

Friday 31st January     Freshie on Fridays 5:30pm 

Freshwater SLSC 
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 Education & Life Saving Nipper Events Carnivals Boat Carnivals  Community/ Member 
Events  

Saturday 8th February   Open/Masters 
Beach R&R - TBA 

  

Sunday 9th February  SNB Junior Beach Carnival – TBA   Barney Mullins Swim – 
Freshwater SLSC 

Saturday 15th February   SNB Open 
Championships - 
TBA 

  

Sunday 16th February  SNB Junior Championships - TBA    

Friday 28th February     Freshie on Fridays 5:30pm 

Freshwater SLSC 

Friday 28th Feb –  

Sunday 2nd March 

  State Lifesaving 
Championships - 
Freshwater 

  

6 – 9th  March   State Age Championships 

 

State First Aid 
Championships - 
Freshwater 

  

12 – 13th March   Sate Masters 
Championships 

  

14 – 16th March   Sunday 16th March Nippers 
Finishes 

State Opens 
Championships 

State RnR 
Championships - 
Freshwater 

  

29th – 30th March   National Youth 
Championships – 
North Kirra 

  

31st March – 1st April   National Masters 
Championships – 
North Kirra 

  

2nd – 6th April    National Opens 
Championships – 
North Kirra 
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 Education & Life Saving Nipper Events Carnivals Boat Carnivals  Community/ Member 
Events  

Sunday 27th April Final Patrol Day 2024-25 season     

 


